## ANNOUNCEMENT BY

## BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

For the week ending April 9, 1955

## CHANGES IN STATE BANK MEMBERSHIP

District		Date effective
	Admitted to Membership	
3	Bucks County Bank and Trust Company, Perkasie, Pennsylvania	4- 4-55
12	Bank of Northridge, Los Angeles (Northridge), California	4- 4-55
	Consolidation and Establishment of Branches	
	Bucks County Bank and Trust Company, Perkasie, Pennsylvania, became a State member after consolida-	4- 4-55
	tion, under its new charter, of the following banks: Quakertown Trust Company, Quakertown, Pennsylvania, a State member; Dublin National Bank, Dublin, Pennsylvania; First National Bank, Perkasie, Pennsylvania; and Perkasie Trust Company, Perkasie. Pennsylvania.	
	insured nonmember.  The head office of the consolidated bank is located	
	at the former location of First National Bank, Perkasie, and it will operate the former head offices of the three other banks as branches.	
	Change in Title	
5	The Peoples Bank, Pikesville, Maryland, a State member, has changed its title to Pikesville-Peoples Bank.	1-12-55
	Establishment of State Member Branches	
2	New York Trust Company, New York, New York, has established a branch at 205 East 42nd Street, to be known as 42nd Street Branch.	3-14-55
8	Lincoln Bank and Trust Company, Louisville, Kentucky, has established a branch on Bardstown Road at Gardiner Lane, to be known as Bardstown Road Branch.	4- 5-55